

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

STAMP NUMBER MAIN NO. 2455 OF 2013

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, WD. III,
(PHE - N) AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. VILASI CHANDRU GOMES @ MAMTA
MOHANDAS VADYEKAR AND 8 ORS.,

... Respondents

Shri A. N. S. Nadkarni, Advocate General with Ms. Kholkar Neha
Umesh, Additional Govt. Advocate for the appellants.
Shri Devidas J. Pangam, Advocate for the respondents.

Coram:- F. M. REIS &
U. V. BAKRE, JJ.

Date:- 25th August, 2014

P.C.:-

Heard Shri A.N.S. Nadkarni, learned Advocate General
appearing for the appellants.

2. Admit. Mr. Pangam waives notice for the respondents.

U. V. BAKRE, J.

F. M. REIS, J.

ssm.