

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, WD. III,
(PHE - N) AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. VILASI CHANDRU GOMES @ MAMTA
MOHANDAS VADYEKAR AND 8 ORS.,

... Respondent

Adv. Ms. A. Kalangutkar holding for Adv. Ms. Neha Kholkar for
Appellants.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

In view of the Order dated 25.08.2014 passed by the Hon'ble Court whereby the Appellants were directed to deposit the surplus amount if any, within 8 weeks from the date of order i.e. 25.08.2014, however, the Appellants have deposited cheque dated 04.12.2014 for Rs.5,63,896/- on 09.12.2014 i.e., after more than 8 weeks from the date of the order.

It appears from the cheque that validity of the cheque is over. The cheque will have to be returned back to the Appellants for re-validation purposes. Ld. Government Counsel to take note of this fact. Concerned in-charge staff to take care of the matter and inform the Ld. Government Counsel in the case immediately.

Date: 26th March, 2015

(P. M. Shinde)
Deputy Registrar

ms